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152 GROOVE TOTALI
28 GROOVE COMPLETI
48 DRUM LOOP
13 BASS LOOP
56 SYNTH LOOP
5 GUITAR LOOP
2 VOCAL LOOP

1-WAVES\1-GROOVES
1. ALL RIGHT! 
2. AMAZON 
3. APHRODITE 
4. BREATH POWER 
5. DJ FUEL 
6. FIRE FOX 
7. FUNTRONIC 
8. HYPER GROOVE 
9. I SEE YOU 
10. IPNOTIC 
11. LOOKING FOR LARA 
12. NATURAL FLASH 
13. PAULSCREAM 
14. PFC STUFF 
15. POLICEDEPT 
16. RADIO DAYS 
17. RADIUM 
18. ROCK IT 
19. SCREEN BEAT 
20. SERIAL KILLER 
21. SONIC 
22. STICK LOOP 
23. SUSPENCE 
24. TABLAMAN 
25. TECHNO&BASS 
26. TRAIN PASSAGE 
27. YUMMY 
28. YURBAN 

1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM
DRUM1139.WAV 
DRUM1140.WAV 
DRUM1141.WAV 
DRUM1160.WAV 
DRUM1190.WAV 
DRUM1191.WAV 
DRUM1192.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\110-BPM
DRUM1214.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM
DRUM1121.WAV 
DRUM1130.WAV 
DRUM1131.WAV 
DRUM1132.WAV 
DRUM1168.WAV 
DRUM1169.WAV 
DRUM1174.WAV 
DRUM1175.WAV 
DRUM1180.WAV 
DRUM1181.WAV 
DRUM1205.WAV 
DRUM1206.WAV 
DRUM1207.WAV 
DRUM1233.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\132-BPM
DRUM1171.WAV 



1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM
DRUM1134.WAV 
DRUM1150.WAV 
DRUM1151.WAV 
DRUM1164.WAV 
DRUM1200.WAV 
DRUM1226.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\142-BPM
DRUM1125.WAV 
DRUM1126.WAV 
DRUM1127.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\145-BPM
DRUM1221.WAV 
DRUM1222.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM
DRUM1111.WAV 
DRUM1185.WAV 
DRUM1186.WAV 
DRUM1217.WAV 
DRUM1218.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\170-BPM
DRUM1143.WAV 
DRUM1144.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\73-BPM
DRUM1147.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\82-BPM
DRUM1118.WAV 
DRUM1196.WAV 
DRUM1197.WAV 
DRUM1198.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\85-BPM
DRUM1211.WAV 
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\88-BPM
DRUM1156.WAV 

1-WAVES\3-BASS\100-BPM
BASS1138.WAV 
BASS1159.WAV 
1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM
BASS1167.WAV 
BASS1179.WAV 
BASS1231.WAV 
BASS1232.WAV 
1-WAVES\3-BASS\132-BPM
BASS1170.WAV 
1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM
BASS1163.WAV 
1-WAVES\3-BASS\145-BPM
BASS1223.WAV 
1-WAVES\3-BASS\82-BPM
BASS1117.WAV 
BASS1195.WAV 
1-WAVES\3-BASS\85-BPM
BASS1210.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\88-BPM
BASS1155.WAV 

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM
SYNT1161.WAV 
SYNT1162.WAV 
SYNT1193.WAV 
SYNT1194.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\110-BPM
SYNT1216.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM
SYNT1122.WAV 
SYNT1123.WAV 
SYNT1124.WAV 



SYNT1133.WAV 
SYNT1176.WAV 
SYNT1177.WAV 
SYNT1178.WAV 
SYNT1182.WAV 
SYNT1183.WAV 
SYNT1184.WAV 
SYNT1208.WAV 
SYNT1209.WAV 
SYNT1234.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\132-BPM
SYNT1173.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM
SYNT1135.WAV 
SYNT1136.WAV 
SYNT1137.WAV 
SYNT1152.WAV 
SYNT1153.WAV 
SYNT1166.WAV 
SYNT1201.WAV 
SYNT1202.WAV 
SYNT1203.WAV 
SYNT1204.WAV 
SYNT1227.WAV 
SYNT1228.WAV 
SYNT1229.WAV 
SYNT1230.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\142-BPM
SYNT1128.WAV 
SYNT1129.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\145-BPM
SYNT1220.WAV 
SYNT1224.WAV 
SYNT1225.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM
SYNT1112.WAV 
SYNT1113.WAV 
SYNT1114.WAV 
SYNT1115.WAV 
SYNT1187.WAV 
SYNT1188.WAV 
SYNT1189.WAV 
SYNT1219.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\170-BPM
SYNT1145.WAV 
SYNT1146.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\73-BPM
SYNT1148.WAV 
SYNT1149.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\82-BPM
SYNT1119.WAV 
SYNT1120.WAV 
SYNT1199.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM
SYNT1213.WAV 
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\88-BPM
SYNT1157.WAV 
SYNT1158.WAV 

1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\100-BPM
GUIT1142.WAV 
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\110-BPM
GUIT1215.WAV 
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\132-BPM
GUIT1172.WAV 
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\140-BPM
GUIT1165.WAV 
1-WAVES\5-GUITAR\85-BPM



GUIT1212.WAV 

1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\140-BPM
VOCL1154.WAV 
1-WAVES\6-VOCALS\150-BPM
VOCL1116.WAV 

Groove Stile BPM Note Percorso… Nome WAV/Aiff
All Right Trance 150 A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1112.WAV

Recycle 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1113.WAV
Hyperprism 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1114.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1115.WAV
6-VOCALS\150-BPM\ VOCL1116.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM1111.WAV

Amazon Hip Hop 82 TB303 1-WAVES\3-BASS\82-BPM\ BASS1117.WAV
MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\82-BPM\ DRUM1118.WAV
Tr909 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\82-BPM\ SYNT1119.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\82-BPM\ SYNT1120.WAV
Aphrodite Miami House 120 Microwave II 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1121.WAV

MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1122.WAV
Acoustic Modeler 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1123.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1124.WAV
Breath Power Dream 142 MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\142-BPM\ DRUM1125.WAV

MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\142-BPM\ DRUM1126.WAV
Microwave II 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\142-BPM\ DRUM1127.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\142-BPM\ SYNT1128.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\142-BPM\ SYNT1129.WAV

Dj Fuel Ambient 120 DSP Factory 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1130.WAV
MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1131.WAV
Microwave II 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1132.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1133.WAV
Fire Fox Acid Jazz 140 Emu Vintage Plus 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1135.WAV

MU100R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1136.WAV
MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM1134.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1137.WAV
Funtronic Electro 100 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1139.WAV

Drumstation 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1140.WAV
Rubberduck 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1141.WAV

5-GUITAR\100-BPM\ GUIT1142.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\100-BPM\ BASS1138.WAV

Hyper Groove Jungle 170 A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\170-BPM\ DRUM1144.WAV
Cyclonix 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\170-BPM\ SYNT1145.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\170-BPM\ SYNT1146.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\170-BPM\ DRUM1143.WAV

I See You New Electronica 140 Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM1151.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1152.WAV
Rebirth 2.01 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1153.WAV
Generator 6-VOCALS\140-BPM\ VOCL1154.WAV
Wavelab 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM1150.WAV

Ipnotic Industrial 73 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\73-BPM\ DRUM1147.WAV
Korg Trinity 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\73-BPM\ SYNT1148.WAV
Korg M3R 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\73-BPM\ SYNT1149.WAV

Looking For 
Lara

New Age 88 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\88-BPM\ DRUM1156.WAV

Tr808 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\88-BPM\ SYNT1157.WAV
Wavestation A/D 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\88-BPM\ SYNT1158.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\88-BPM\ BASS1155.WAV
Natural Flash Miami Dance 100 Nord Lead 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1160.WAV

JD990 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT1161.WAV
MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT1162.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\100-BPM\ BASS1159.WAV
Paulscream Chemical -Beat 140 Yamaha A 3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM1164.WAV

Yamaha MU80 5-GUITAR\140-BPM\ GUIT1165.WAV
Rubberduck 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1166.WAV
Les Paul Custom 1-WAVES\3-BASS\140-BPM\ BASS1163.WAV

PFC Stuff Ethnic 120 A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1168.WAV
Rebirth 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1169.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS1167.WAV



Policedept Acid-Rock 132 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\132-BPM\ BASS1170.WAV
Filtri Cybersound 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\132-BPM\ DRUM1171.WAV
Peak 1.51 5-GUITAR\132-BPM\ GUIT1172.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\132-BPM\ SYNT1173.WAV
Radio Days Ethnic 120 A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1175.WAV

Audiosim 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1176.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1177.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1178.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1174.WAV

Radium New Age 120 MC505 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1180.WAV
Wavestation A/d 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1181.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1182.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1183.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS1179.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1184.WAV

Rock It New Electronica 150 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM1186.WAV
Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1187.WAV
Yamaha RM1x 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1188.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1189.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM1185.WAV

Screen Beat New Age 100 MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1191.WAV
Dsp Factory 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1192.WAV
FX Aural Enhancer 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT1193.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\100-BPM\ SYNT1194.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\100-BPM\ DRUM1190.WAV

Serial Killer Industrial 82 AKAI S1100 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\82-BPM\ DRUM1196.WAV
TC Works 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\82-BPM\ DRUM1197.WAV
MU100R 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\82-BPM\ DRUM1198.WAV
MC505 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\82-BPM\ SYNT1199.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\82-BPM\ BASS1195.WAV
Sonic New Electronica 140 Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1201.WAV

Yamaha A3000 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1202.WAV
Yamaha RM1x 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM1200.WAV
Rebirth 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1203.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1204.WAV

Stick Loop Etnic 120 A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1206.WAV
Audiosim 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1207.WAV
VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1208.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1209.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1205.WAV

Suspence Pop-Fusion 85 Alesis QSR 1-WAVES\3-BASS\85-BPM\ BASS1210.WAV
Korg Trinity 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\85-BPM\ DRUM1211.WAV
E-mu Proteus 5-GUITAR\85-BPM\ GUIT1212.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\85-BPM\ SYNT1213.WAV
Tablaman New Age 110 Korg Trinity 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\110-BPM\ DRUM1214.WAV

Filtri Cybersound 5-GUITAR\110-BPM\ GUIT1215.WAV
Peak 1.51 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\110-BPM\ SYNT1216.WAV

Techno&Bass Techno 150 A3000 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM1218.WAV
Rebirth 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\150-BPM\ SYNT1219.WAV
Recycle 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\150-BPM\ DRUM1217.WAV

Train Passage Techno 145 EMU Dance Rack 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\145-BPM\ DRUM1221.WAV
SoundForge 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\145-BPM\ DRUM1222.WAV

1-WAVES\3-BASS\145-BPM\ BASS1223.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\145-BPM\ SYNT1224.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\145-BPM\ SYNT1225.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\145-BPM\ SYNT1220.WAV

Yummy New Electronica 140 Yamaha RM1x 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1227.WAV
Cubase VST 1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1228.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1229.WAV
1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\140-BPM\ SYNT1230.WAV
1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\140-BPM\ DRUM1226.WAV

Yurban Ambient Techno 120 MC505 1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS1232.WAV
FX Aural Enhancer 1-WAVES\2-DRUMS\120-BPM\ DRUM1233.WAV

1-WAVES\4-SYNTH\120-BPM\ SYNT1234.WAV
1-WAVES\3-BASS\120-BPM\ BASS1231.WAV
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